

VIA EMAIL

November 17, 2020

RE: Letter of Response for Grievance #3822 filed on October 14, 2020

Dear

:

In accordance with Chapter 25 Subtitle 5-B, Section 2405 of the District of Columbia Municipal Regulations, D.C. Public Schools (DCPS) Comprehensive Alternative Resolution and Equity (CARE) team has completed its review of the above referenced written grievance.

Grievance Issues

1200 First Street, NE | Washington, DC 20002 | T 202.442.5885 | F 202.442.5026 | dcps.dc.gov

3. Principal reported to DCPS CARE that she and , Community Lab Coordinator spoke with you and discussed that community service hours were still required. reported to DCPS CARE that after she spoke with you, she sent a follow-up email with virtual opportunities for Student to complete the community service requirements on

4. You confirmed to DCPS CARE that you received the information regarding virtual opportunities for Student to complete community service hours.

5. On , DCPS Graduation Excel Deputy Chief reported to DCPS CARE that the graduation requirement of 100 hours of community service was waived for the graduates and that this waiver will likely apply to the Class of as well, but that the goal is still to support all students to obtain these hours as safely as possible.

6. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, community service requirements are currently under review. As of today, the community service requirement has not been waived.

## Discussion/Conclusion

1. As it relates to the community service requirement for not substantiate 5-

students, DCPS CARE does

## Sincerely,



Director CARE

Cc: Principal

Instructional Superintendent